
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

GRATON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AND 

CHAD DAVISSON CONSULTING 

 

 

This First Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement (the "First Amendment") is made and 
entered into on April 1, 2023 ("the "Effective Date") by and between Graton Community Services District 
(District) and Chad Davisson Consulting (Consultant).   

 

Recitals 

 

A. District and Consultant entered into an Agreement dated April 1, 2022, wherein District hired 
Consultant as Interim General Manager of District for a one-year term. 

B. District and Employee both desire to amend the Agreement to extend the Agreement and 
eliminate a defined term. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE DISTRICT AND CONSULTANT AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

 

1. Section 3.  Term of Agreement, shall be amended to read “This Agreement shall continue until 
terminated in accordance with the provisions set forth in Sections 7 and 8”.  

2. The terms and conditions of this First Amendment are effective as of April 1, 2023. 

3. Except as amended by this First Amendment, all other terms of the Agreement remain in full 
force and effect.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the District and Consultant have signed and executed this Agreement as 
of the Effective Date. 

 

 

Graton Community Services District   Chad Davisson Consulting 

 

             


